

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contacts:
Jill Casey
Vantage West Credit Union
520-917-6751
Jill.Casey@vantagewest.org

Lisa Nicita Fingerpaint 602-516-8803 Inicita@fingerpaintmarketing.com

VANTAGE WEST WELCOMES NEW MORTGAGE SALES DIRECTOR

TUCSON, Ariz. (December 21, 2016) – Vantage West Credit Union (<u>vantagewest.org</u>), southern Arizona's largest credit union, announced today the addition of Guillermo Caldelas as its new Director of Mortgage Sales.

Caldelas brings with him more than 15 years of leadership experience as a mortgage professional, including his most recent stint with Wells Fargo as Branch Sales Manager for Southeastern Arizona. At Vantage West, he is now in charge of exploring new markets and leading his team to providing responsive mortgage solutions to credit union members.

Caldela earned his bachelors' degree at Universidad Anahuac and holds an MBA from Butler University. He is also an Accredited Mortgage Professional (AMP), one of the elite designations from the Mortgage Bankers Association.

Caldelas has served as a board member of the National Association of Hispanic Real Estate Professionals (NAHREP), and was also a Chapter president for 5 years. He has been involved with many non-for-profits to help on issues related to housing and mortgages.

About Vantage West Credit Union

Vantage West Credit Union is a \$1.6-billion financial institution in Arizona, which serves a growing membership of more than 140,000. Vantage West has 17 branches in Pima, Pinal, Maricopa and Cochise counties and serves its vast global membership via online channels, as well. Vantage West is a full-service financial institution, offering consumer and business loans, credit cards, and deposit products, as well as retirement accounts and other financial services. Vantage West is federally insured by NCUA. NMLS# 485751 vantagewest.org